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                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2018 CVR/ORO Race Series #9
                                Berlin, VT
                              August 16, 2018

Place Div/Tot  Name                  Age S City            St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===================== === = =============== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1   1/12   Matt Hynes             19 M Montpelier      VT         27:42  5:33 
    2   2/12   Isaac Kaplan           17 M Randolph        VT         29:39  5:56 
    3   1/6    Matthew Rutherford     30 M Montpelier      VT CVR     30:52  6:11 
    4   3/12   Sargent Burns          13 M Calais          VT CVR     31:42  6:21 
    5   4/12   Luke Page              12 M Berlin          VT         33:09  6:38 
    6   1/3    Ben Weir               28 M Middlebury      VT         33:28  6:42 
    7   5/12   Matt Califano          12 M Killington      VT         33:56  6:48 
    8   2/6    Jarred Cobb            34 M Montpelier      VT         34:07  6:50 
    9   1/4    Miguel Ponce de Leon   44 M Clogga, Ireland            34:47  6:58 
   10   2/3    Benjamin Kidder        27 M Montpelier      VT CVR     34:57  7:00 
   11   1/8    Scott Nichols          52 M Essex           VT         35:01  7:01 
   12   1/5    Theresa Noonan         19 F Montpelier      VT CVR     35:03  7:01 
   13   2/8    Nick Persampieri       58 M Montpelier      VT CVR     35:05  7:01 
   14   3/3    Tracy MacNicoll        25 M Waterbury       VT CVR     35:10  7:02 
   15   1/2    Richarda Ericson       42 F Montpelier      VT CVR     35:21  7:05 
   16   3/6    Ryan Murphy            36 M Montpelier      VT         35:23  7:05 
   17   1/1    Dylan Broderick        27 F Montpelier      VT CVR     35:31  7:07 
   18   3/8    Michael Kennedy        51 M So. Burlington  VT         35:33  7:07 
   19   1/4    Dot Martin             57 F Montpelier      VT CVR     35:51  7:11 
   20   1/11   Chris Andresen         62 M Adamant         VT CVR     35:55  7:11 
   21   2/4    Todd Page              40 M Berlin          VT         36:05  7:13 
   22   4/8    Jim Flint              59 M Craftsbury      VT CVR     36:08  7:14 
   23   4/6    Adam French            39 M Berlin          VT         36:20  7:16 
   24   1/4    Sue Hackney            61 F Montpelier      VT CVR     36:31  7:19 
   25   6/12   Alex Califano          12 M Killington      VT         36:43  7:21 
   26   5/8    Bob Emmons             59 M So. Duxbury     VT CVR     36:56  7:24 
   27   6/8    Cris Cote              55 M Essex Jct.      VT         37:02  7:25 
   28   5/6    Ben Deede              31 M Worcester       VT CVR     37:16  7:28 
   29   7/12   Brandon Ryan           17 M Randolph        VT         37:26  7:30 
   30   2/5    Olivia Kaplan          15 F Randolph        VT         38:24  7:41 
   31   1/8    Simona Talos           38 F Rochester       VT         38:34  7:43 
   32   2/4    Donna Smyers           60 F Adamant         VT CVR     38:47  7:46 
   33   2/4    Sandy Colvin           50 F Montpelier      VT CVR     39:03  7:49 
   34   1/3    John Hackney           73 M Montpelier      VT CVR     39:18  7:52 
   35   8/12   Cole Page               9 M Berlin          VT         39:44  7:57 
   36   2/11   Manny Sainz            62 M East Barre      VT CVR     39:56  8:00 
   37   3/11   Tim Noonan             62 M Montpelier      VT CVR     40:12  8:03 
   38   4/11   John Valentine         68 M Roxbury         VT CVR     40:51  8:11 
   39   5/11   Darrell Lasell         60 M Williamstown    VT CVR     40:54  8:11 
   40   2/8    Shannon Salembier      32 F Montpelier      VT CVR     41:22  8:17 
   41   6/6    Al Hermsen             34 M Montpelier      VT         42:14  8:27 
   42   6/11   Thomas Hogeboom        67 M Hardwick        VT CVR     42:23  8:29 
   43   3/5    Audrey Acosta          12 F Montpelier      VT CVR     42:52  8:35 
   44   3/4    Salvador Acosta        46 M Montpelier      VT CVR     42:54  8:35 
   45   7/8    Andy Shuford           58 M Montpelier      VT CVR     43:02  8:37 
   46   3/8    Joy Kogut              34 F Boston          MA         43:23  8:41 
   47   7/11   Steve Meunier          64 M Essex           VT         43:40  8:44 
   48   3/4    Dot Helling            68 F Montpelier      VT CVR     44:13  8:51 
   49   4/8    Clara Ayer             30 F Berlin          VT         45:12  9:03 
   50   2/3    Rick Stetson           74 M Montgomery      AL         45:16  9:04 
   51   8/11   David Erickson         65 M Barre           VT CVR     45:17  9:04 
   52   5/8    Adriene Katz           33 F Williston       VT         45:32  9:07 
   53   4/5    Grace Acosta           14 F Montpelier      VT CVR     45:36  9:08 
   54   9/11   John Martin            66 M Montpelier      VT CVR     45:45  9:09 
   55   2/2    Rose Polyakova         48 F Shelburne       VT         46:40  9:20 
   56   9/12   William Acosta          9 M Montpelier      VT CVR     47:29  9:30 
   57   4/4    Chris Pelkey           43 M Barre           VT         47:30  9:30 
   58   6/8    Gina Page              36 F Berlin          VT         48:29  9:42 
   59   4/4    Elizabeth McCarthy     65 F Hardwick        VT CVR     49:29  9:54 
   60  10/11   David DeVarney         62 M Bristol         RI         49:32  9:55 
   61  10/12   Adam Norton            16 M Randolph        VT         49:37  9:56 
   62   8/8    Aidan Doyle            57 M Berlin          VT         49:44  9:57 
   63  11/12   Chandler Anderson      14 M Randolph        VT         50:36 10:08 
   64   1/1    Celine Blais           71 F Montpelier      VT CVR     51:20 10:16 
   65   7/8    Kristin Pelkey         37 F Barre           VT         52:03 10:25 
   66   8/8    Allison Plante         34 F Barre           VT         52:50 10:34 
   67   3/4    Maureen Carr           53 F Montpelier      VT CVR     53:40 10:44 
   68  11/11   John Mahoney           64 M Burlington      VT         54:33 10:55 
   69   5/5    Sarah Garvin           16 F Braintree       VT         54:41 10:57 
   70  12/12   Jordan Ryan            16 M Randolph        VT         56:04 11:13 



   71   3/3    Greg Wight             72 M Brookfield      VT CVR     56:06 11:14 
   72   4/4    Cheryl Lasell          58 F Williamstown    VT CVR   1:04:29 12:54 

                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                        2018 CVR/ORO Race Series #9
                                Berlin, VT
                              August 16, 2018

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    12 Theresa Noonan         19 Montpelier         VT CVR     35:03  7:01 
    2    30 Olivia Kaplan          15 Randolph           VT         38:24  7:41 
    3    43 Audrey Acosta          12 Montpelier         VT CVR     42:52  8:35 
    4    53 Grace Acosta           14 Montpelier         VT CVR     45:36  9:08 
    5    69 Sarah Garvin           16 Braintree          VT         54:41 10:57 
Record 31:10 by Rena Schwartz in 2017
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    17 Dylan Broderick        27 Montpelier         VT CVR     35:31  7:07 
Record 31:35 by Lori Crotts in 2016
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    31 Simona Talos           38 Rochester          VT         38:34  7:43 
    2    40 Shannon Salembier      32 Montpelier         VT CVR     41:22  8:17 
    3    46 Joy Kogut              34 Boston             MA         43:23  8:41 
    4    49 Clara Ayer             30 Berlin             VT         45:12  9:03 
    5    52 Adriene Katz           33 Williston          VT         45:32  9:07 
    6    58 Gina Page              36 Berlin             VT         48:29  9:42 
    7    65 Kristin Pelkey         37 Barre              VT         52:03 10:25 
    8    66 Allison Plante         34 Barre              VT         52:50 10:34 
Record 33:16 by Meg Valentine in 2017
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    15 Richarda Ericson       42 Montpelier         VT CVR     35:21  7:05 
    2    55 Rose Polyakova         48 Shelburne          VT         46:40  9:20 
Record 33:49 by Dot Martin in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    19 Dot Martin             57 Montpelier         VT CVR     35:51  7:11 
    2    33 Sandy Colvin           50 Montpelier         VT CVR     39:03  7:49 
    3    67 Maureen Carr           53 Montpelier         VT CVR     53:40 10:44 
    4    72 Cheryl Lasell          58 Williamstown       VT CVR   1:04:29 12:54 
Record 34:01 by Sue Hackney in 2008
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    24 Sue Hackney            61 Montpelier         VT CVR     36:31  7:19 
New record.  Old record 38:12 by Patty Foltz in 2013
    2    32 Donna Smyers           60 Adamant            VT CVR     38:47  7:46 
    3    48 Dot Helling            68 Montpelier         VT CVR     44:13  8:51 
    4    59 Elizabeth McCarthy     65 Hardwick           VT CVR     49:29  9:54 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    64 Celine Blais           71 Montpelier         VT CVR     51:20 10:16 
Record 49:45 by Celine Blais in 2017

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     1 Matt Hynes             19 Montpelier         VT         27:42  5:33 
    2     2 Isaac Kaplan           17 Randolph           VT         29:39  5:56 
    3     4 Sargent Burns          13 Calais             VT CVR     31:42  6:21 
    4     5 Luke Page              12 Berlin             VT         33:09  6:38 
    5     7 Matt Califano          12 Killington         VT         33:56  6:48 
    6    25 Alex Califano          12 Killington         VT         36:43  7:21 
    7    29 Brandon Ryan           17 Randolph           VT         37:26  7:30 



    8    35 Cole Page               9 Berlin             VT         39:44  7:57 
    9    56 William Acosta          9 Montpelier         VT CVR     47:29  9:30 
   10    61 Adam Norton            16 Randolph           VT         49:37  9:56 
   11    63 Chandler Anderson      14 Randolph           VT         50:36 10:08 
   12    70 Jordan Ryan            16 Randolph           VT         56:04 11:13 
Record 26:37 by Daniel Grosvenor in 2014
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     6 Ben Weir               28 Middlebury         VT         33:28  6:42 
    2    10 Benjamin Kidder        27 Montpelier         VT CVR     34:57  7:00 
    3    14 Tracy MacNicoll        25 Waterbury          VT CVR     35:10  7:02 
Record 26:56 by Matt Cheney in 2015
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     3 Matthew Rutherford     30 Montpelier         VT CVR     30:52  6:11 
    2     8 Jarred Cobb            34 Montpelier         VT         34:07  6:50 
    3    16 Ryan Murphy            36 Montpelier         VT         35:23  7:05 
    4    23 Adam French            39 Berlin             VT         36:20  7:16 
    5    28 Ben Deede              31 Worcester          VT CVR     37:16  7:28 
    6    41 Al Hermsen             34 Montpelier         VT         42:14  8:27 
Record 27:56 by Marc Gilbertson in 2006
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1     9 Miguel Ponce de Leon   44 Clogga, Ireland               34:47  6:58 
    2    21 Todd Page              40 Berlin             VT         36:05  7:13 
    3    44 Salvador Acosta        46 Montpelier         VT CVR     42:54  8:35 
    4    57 Chris Pelkey           43 Barre              VT         47:30  9:30 
Record 27:17 by Eric Morse in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    11 Scott Nichols          52 Essex              VT         35:01  7:01 
    2    13 Nick Persampieri       58 Montpelier         VT CVR     35:05  7:01 
    3    18 Michael Kennedy        51 So. Burlington     VT         35:33  7:07 
    4    22 Jim Flint              59 Craftsbury         VT CVR     36:08  7:14 
    5    26 Bob Emmons             59 So. Duxbury        VT CVR     36:56  7:24 
    6    27 Cris Cote              55 Essex Jct.         VT         37:02  7:25 
    7    45 Andy Shuford           58 Montpelier         VT CVR     43:02  8:37 
    8    62 Aidan Doyle            57 Berlin             VT         49:44  9:57 
Record 28:50 by Jim Paige in 2012

                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    20 Chris Andresen         62 Adamant            VT CVR     35:55  7:11 
    2    36 Manny Sainz            62 East Barre         VT CVR     39:56  8:00 
    3    37 Tim Noonan             62 Montpelier         VT CVR     40:12  8:03 
    4    38 John Valentine         68 Roxbury            VT CVR     40:51  8:11 
    5    39 Darrell Lasell         60 Williamstown       VT CVR     40:54  8:11 
    6    42 Thomas Hogeboom        67 Hardwick           VT CVR     42:23  8:29 
    7    47 Steve Meunier          64 Essex              VT         43:40  8:44 
    8    51 David Erickson         65 Barre              VT CVR     45:17  9:04 
    9    54 John Martin            66 Montpelier         VT CVR     45:45  9:09 
   10    60 David DeVarney         62 Bristol            RI         49:32  9:55 
   11    68 John Mahoney           64 Burlington         VT         54:33 10:55 
Record 32:30 by Ed McSweeney in 2010
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1    34 John Hackney           73 Montpelier         VT CVR     39:18  7:52 
    2    50 Rick Stetson           74 Montgomery         AL         45:16  9:04 
    3    71 Greg Wight             72 Brookfield         VT CVR     56:06 11:14 
Record 38:21 by Peter Davis in 2017
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                  Age City               St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== === ================== == ===== ======= ===== 
Record 1:01:34 by Gerow Carlson in 2014


